Structure of microfiche
oa
By ATi a nena a emia
~ Genefaly: information 77
ae electrical terminal
-“diagram)
~installation position of
< components.

wf Generator 0 122 700 -- (U3)
5. General information
Explanation of type code on generator (old)
Speed (min-!) x 100 at —
2/3 rated current (rate&
Output speed)
{Rated current in A
Generator voltage in V
Direction of rotation
|(—> or R = CW *
| ~—) or L = CCW *
(————) or RL= CW+CCW*
Claw-pole generator
Salient-pole generator
Windingless-rotor
generator
{00 ... 109
120 ... 129
130 ... 139
170 ... 199
above 200
Clockwise
Counterclockwise
Explanation of type code on generator (new)
as of beginning of 1983
U 28V 100/ 150A
Rated current in A
sige at
= 6000 min!
Siesta Gece sage enero rent at n = 1500 min “1
ee ae age Oy rrr new
as before
AIL General information <== |
Generator 0 122 700 .. (U3) |
¢
Cleaning the parts
Observe the following safety regulations:
Decree on Working with Combustible Liquids (Vbf) issued
by the Federal Ministry of Labor (BmA).
Safety Rules for Handling Chlorinated Hydrocarbons
for the workshop ZH1/222
for the employee ZH1/119
issued by the Central Association of German Employers’
Liability Insurance Associations (‘Central Association
for Accident Prevention and Industrial Medicine)
Langwartweg 103, 5300 Bonn 5.
Note:
Generator 0 122 700 002 was used in preparing these
repair instructions. .
The various versions of generator should be taken from
the corresponding service-parts microcards.
St ee —_
Generator 0 122 700 .. (U3) i
ee
6. Test equipment, tools, adhesives, lubricants
6.1 Test equipment
Test panel
or
Transformer
panel
or
Insulation tester
or
test prods
Alternator
tester
or
Electrics tester
6.2 Tools
Torque wrench
EFAW 81
KDAW 9984
EFAW 82
KDAW 9985
EFAW 84
KDAW 9983
EFAW 192
WPG 012.00
ETE 014.00
6.3 Adhesives, fasteners
Adhesive KK57 v 9
Hemp cord or self-locking cable
retaining straps
Q 681 169 013
0 681 169 014
(included with
EFAW 81 or.
KDAW 9984)
0 681 101 403
0 684 201 200
0 684 101 400
commercially
available
5 703 156 103